

Date: November 13, 2025

1. **The Manager-Listing**  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
(Scrip Symbol: NAUKRI)
2. **The Manager-Listing**  
**BSE Limited**  
(Scrip Code: 532777)

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject: Intimation of Publication of Un-audited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith e-copies of the newspaper publication of Unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 published in the following editions:

- Financial Express (National Daily newspaper) on November 13, 2025
- Jansatta (Daily newspaper of the State) on November 13, 2025

A Copy of the same is being uploaded on the website of the Company at: <https://www.infoedge.in>.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Info Edge (India) Limited**

**Jaya Bhatia**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Encl: a/a**



## ADITYA INFOTECH LIMITED

SMART AI  
CCTV  
SOLUTIONS

upar wala sab dekh raha hai

Registered Office: F-28, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase -1, New Delhi – 110 020, Delhi, India

Corporate Office: A-12, Sector 4, Noida – 201 301, Uttar Pradesh, India

Telephone: +91 120 4555 666, Corporate Identity Number: U74899DL1995PLC066784, Website: www.adityagroup.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
(STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE  
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on November 12, 2025, approved the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 ("Financial Results").

The Unaudited Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report, have been hosted on the Company's website – [www.adityagroup.com](http://www.adityagroup.com), and on the website of stock exchanges – BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), respectively. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.

**Note:** The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 47(1) read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

For and on behalf of the Board  
Aditya Infotech Limited

Sd/-

Aditya Khemka  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00514552

Place: Noida

Date: November 12, 2025

## SpiceJet Limited

CIN: L51909DL1984PLC288239

Regd Office : Indira Gandhi International Airport, Terminal 1D, New Delhi 110 037, India

Telephone: +91 124 391 3939 | Facsimile: +91 124 391 3844

Website: www.spicejet.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR  
THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

In compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors of SpiceJet Limited ("Company") at its meeting held on Wednesday, November 12, 2025 approved the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 ("results").

The results, along with the limited review report issued by M/s Kalyaniwalla & Mistry LLP, Chartered Accountants, Statutory Auditors of the Company are available on the website of the Company at [www.spicejet.com](http://www.spicejet.com) and on website of stock exchange i.e. BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

In compliance of Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby notify that the same can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick response (QR) code:



Place: Gurugram

Date: November 12, 2025

For SpiceJet Limited  
Sd/-  
Chandan Sand  
Sr. VP (Legal) & Company Secretary

## DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED

Registered Office: 1405-1406, Dalal Street Commercial Co-op Soc Ltd, Block 53 (Bldg No.53E) Zone-5, Road-5E, Gift city, Gandhinagar - 382050, Gujarat

Corporate Office: 301-308, Bhagwati House, Plot A/19, Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058

Tel.: 91-22-6155 4038; Fax: 91-22-26732642 Website: www.dolatalgotech.in; E-mail: investor@dolatalgotech.in; CIN: L67100GJ1983PLC126089

## Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (CONSOLIDATED and STANDALONE) for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2025

Rs. In Millions

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS                                                                                                                                  | CONSOLIDATED                |                                |                             | STANDALONE                  |                                |                             |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | Quarter Ended<br>30.09.2025 | Six months Ended<br>30.09.2025 | Quarter Ended<br>30.09.2024 | Quarter Ended<br>30.09.2025 | Six months Ended<br>30.09.2025 | Quarter Ended<br>30.09.2024 |
|         |                                                                                                                                              | unaudited                   | unaudited                      | unaudited                   | unaudited                   | unaudited                      | unaudited                   |
| 1       | Total income from operations                                                                                                                 | 589.17                      | 1,695.19                       | 1,455.63                    | 343.25                      | 1,174.92                       | 1,198.23                    |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 81.72                       | 630.22                         | 931.12                      | 35.34                       | 515.84                         | 838.91                      |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 81.72                       | 630.22                         | 931.12                      | 35.34                       | 515.84                         | 838.91                      |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 45.95                       | 435.26                         | 668.78                      | 45.10                       | 433.17                         | 667.10                      |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 45.95                       | 435.26                         | 668.78                      | 45.10                       | 433.17                         | 667.10                      |
| 6       | Equity share capital                                                                                                                         | 176.00                      | 176.00                         | 176.00                      | 176.00                      | 176.00                         | 176.00                      |
| 7       | Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)                                                       | -                           | -                              | -                           | -                           | -                              | -                           |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -                                                          |                             |                                |                             |                             |                                |                             |
|         | a) Basic                                                                                                                                     | 0.26                        | 2.46                           | 3.79                        | 0.26                        | 2.46                           | 3.79                        |
|         | b) Diluted                                                                                                                                   | 0.26                        | 2.46                           | 3.79                        | 0.26                        | 2.46                           | 3.79                        |

## Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial results for the Quarter and six months ended on 30th September, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Result are available on the Stock Exchanges website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the Company's website ([www.dolatalgotech.in](http://www.dolatalgotech.in))

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 12, 2025For DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED  
sd/-  
Pankaj D. Shah  
Managing Director (DIN: 00005023)

## INFO EDGE (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office : Ground Floor, GF-12A, 94, Meghdoot Building, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC068021, Tel no. : 0120-3082000, Fax: 0120-3082095, Website : [www.infoedge.in](http://www.infoedge.in), Email: [investors@naukri.com](mailto:investors@naukri.com)

## STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Amount in ₹ (Mn)

| Particulars                                                                                                                                      | Results on Standalone Basis  |                                           |                                                                       |                              |                              |                          | Results on Consolidated Basis |                                           |                                                                       |                              |                              |                          |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|
|                                                                                                                                                  | 3 months ended<br>30/09/2025 | Preceding<br>3 months ended<br>30/06/2025 | Corresponding<br>3 months ended<br>in the previous<br>year 30/09/2024 | 6 months ended<br>30/09/2025 | 6 months ended<br>30/09/2024 | Year ended<br>31/03/2025 | 3 months ended<br>30/09/2025  | Preceding<br>3 months ended<br>30/06/2025 | Corresponding<br>3 months ended<br>in the previous<br>year 30/09/2024 | 6 months ended<br>30/09/2025 | 6 months ended<br>30/09/2024 | Year ended<br>31/03/2025 |
|                                                                                                                                                  | (Unaudited)                  | (Unaudited)                               | (Unaudited)                                                           | (Unaudited)                  | (Unaudited)                  | (Audited)                | (Unaudited)                   | (Unaudited)                               | (Unaudited)                                                           | (Unaudited)                  | (Unaudited)                  | (Audited)                |
| 1. Total Income from operations (net)                                                                                                            | 7,460.05                     | 7,363.75                                  | 6,560.97                                                              | 14,823.80                    | 12,950.01                    | 26,536.13                | 8,054.51                      | 7,908.62                                  | 7,008.24                                                              | 15,963.13                    | 13,775.30                    | 28,495.51                |
| 2. Net profit for the period/year (before tax, exceptional items)                                                                                | 3,495.23                     | 3,462.29                                  | 3,314.87                                                              | 6,957.52                     | 6,357.83                     | 12,871.04                | 4,036.64                      | 4,356.89                                  | 3,352.97                                                              | 8,393.53                     | 6,646.87                     | 17,976.42                |
| 3. Net profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional items)                                                                           | 55,496.35                    | 3,462.29                                  | 4,395.30                                                              | 58,958.64                    | 7,438.26                     | 13,435.11                | 4,287.75                      | 4,310.60                                  | 5,000.48                                                              | 8,598.35                     | 8,319.18                     | 19,446.19                |
| 4. Net Profit for the period/year after tax                                                                                                      | 47,204.97                    | 2,596.20                                  | 858.76                                                                | 49,801.17                    | 3,181.62                     | 7,734.20                 | 3,474.97                      | 3,428.56                                  | 847.34                                                                | 6,903.53                     | 3,435.92                     | 13,099.01                |
| 5. Total Comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit for the period/year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 108,376.33                   | 66,765.25                                 | 71,501.31                                                             | 175,141.58                   | 93,233.43                    | 25,023.03                | 60,699.59                     | 79,181.65                                 | 81,701.88                                                             | 139,881.24                   | 117,527.82                   | 52,252.02                |
| 6. Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                          | 1,296.84                     | 1,295.84                                  | 1,295.84                                                              | 1,296.84                     | 1,295.84                     | 1,295.84                 | 1,296.84                      | 1,295.84                                  | 1,295.84                                                              | 1,296.84                     | 1,295.84                     | 1,295.84                 |
| 7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year                                           |                              |                                           |                                                                       |                              |                              | 275,718.80               |                               |                                           |                                                                       |                              |                              | 347,736.28               |
| <b>Earnings per share (of ₹ 2 each) (Adjusted, not annualised)</b>                                                                               |                              |                                           |                                                                       |                              |                              |                          |                               |                                           |                                                                       |                              |                              |                          |
| a) Basic - Profit after tax (after exceptional items)                                                                                            | 72.96                        | 4.01                                      | 1.33                                                                  | 76.98                        | 4.93                         | 11.96                    | 4.89                          | 4.57                                      | 0.36                                                                  | 9.46                         | 3.97                         | 14.88                    |
| a) Basic - Profit after tax [before exceptional items (net of tax & Deferred tax)]                                                               | 4.08                         | 4.01                                      | 3.99                                                                  | 8.09                         | 7.59                         | 15.42                    | 4.50                          | 4.64                                      | 3.09                                                                  | 9.15                         | 6.66                         | 17.88                    |
| b) Diluted - Profit after tax (after exceptional items)                                                                                          | 72.77                        | 4.00                                      | 1.32                                                                  | 76.77                        | 4.90                         | 11.92                    | 4.88                          | 4.56                                      | 0.36                                                                  | 9.44                         | 3.95                         | 14.83                    |
| b) Diluted - Profit after tax [before exceptional items (net of tax & Deferred tax)]                                                             | 4.07                         | 4.00                                      | 3.98                                                                  | 8.07                         | 7.56                         | 15.37                    | 4.49                          | 4.63                                      | 3.08                                                                  | 9.12                         | 6.63                         | 17.82                    |

## Note :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the company's website ([www.infoedge.in](http://www.infoedge.in)).

2. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.

Place : Noida  
Date : November 12, 2025

For &amp; on behalf of the board

Hitesh Oberoi  
Managing Director  
DIN : 01189953

तीसरे चरण के प्रतिबंध लागू होने के बाद बीएस-तीन और बीएस-चार वाहनों पर रोक

# नोएडा-गाजियाबाद की सड़कों पर नहीं चलेंगे 4.28 लाख वाहन

हर्ष मिश्रा  
नोएडा/ गाजियाबाद, 12 नवंबर।

राजधानी दिल्ली और आसपास के इलाकों में वायु प्रदूषण खतरनाक स्तर पर पहुंच गया है। बढ़ते प्रदूषण पर रोक लगाने के लिए केंद्रीय प्रदूषण नियंत्रण प्राधिकरण (सीएम्पूएम) ने क्रमिक प्रतिक्रिया कार्य योजना (ग्रेप-3) लागू करने का निर्णय लिया। इसके साथ ही नोएडा और गाजियाबाद प्रशासन ने 4.28 लाख पुराने वाहनों को सड़कों से हटाने का आदेश जारी किया है।

इन वाहनों को अब सड़कों पर चलाने की अनुमति नहीं होगी। तीसरे चरण के प्रतिबंध के तहत बीएस-तीन पेट्रोल और बीएस-चार डीजल वाहनों पर रोक लगा दी गई है। नोएडा में लगभग 1.79 लाख और गाजियाबाद में करीब 2.49 लाख वाहन इस पाबंदी की श्रेणी में आते हैं। आंकड़ों के मुताबिक, नोएडा में कुल 11.40 लाख पंजीकृत वाहनों में से 96,210 बीएस-तीन

“ प्रदूषण की खराब स्थिति को देखते हुए वाहनों का संचालन बंद हुआ है। इस नियम का उल्लंघन करने वाले वाहन मालिक के वाहन को जब्त किया जाएगा। - सियाराम वर्मा, सभागीय परिवहन अधिकारी (प्रवर्तन)

पेट्रोल, 41,067 बीएस-तीन डीजल और 42,516 बीएस-चार डीजल वाहन हैं। वहीं गाजियाबाद में 1.63 लाख बीएस-तीन पेट्रोल, 10,931 बीएस-3 डीजल और 75,651 बीएस-चार डीजल वाहन पंजीकृत हैं। इन सभी वाहनों का संचालन अब प्रतिबंधित रहेगा, जब तक दिल्ली-एनसीआर में तीसरे चरण की पाबंदियां लागू हैं।

प्रदूषण नियंत्रण के लिए परिवहन विभाग ने विशेष निरीक्षण दल गठित किए हैं जो सड़कों पर पुराने वाहनों की जांच कर रहे हैं। अधिकारियों ने स्पष्ट किया है कि यदि प्रतिबंधित वाहनों को सड़कों पर चलते पाया गया तो उन्हें जब्त किया जाएगा। फिलहाल, दिल्ली-एनसीआर की वायु गुणवत्ता बहुत खराब श्रेणी में बनी हुई है।

## गाजियाबाद में मोटरसाइकिल सवार तीन नाबालिगों की मौत

गाजियाबाद, 12 नवंबर (भाषा)।

गाजियाबाद जिले के राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग संख्या नौ पर तेज रफ्तार मोटरसाइकिल एक खड़े ट्रक से टकरा गई, जिससे तीन किशोरों की मौत हो गई। पुलिस ने बताया कि घटना मंगलवार देर रात विजय नगर थाना क्षेत्र में आईपीईएम कालेज कट के पास हुई।

सहायक पुलिस आयुक्त (कोतवाली) रितेश त्रिपाठी ने बताया कि पीड़ितों की पहचान आर्यन (16), भावुक तोमर (15) और मर्यक (11) के रूप में हुई है, जो क्रासिंग रिपब्लिक इलाके में शांति नगर, गली नंबर छह के निवासी थे। तीनों गहरे दोस्त थे और घर लौट रहे थे तभी यह हादसा हुआ। पुलिस के मुताबिक, हाईवे पर मोटरसाइकिल खड़े ट्रक में पीछे से टकरा गई, जिससे तीनों की मौके पर ही मौत हो गई। उनके शवों को एमएमजी जिला अस्पताल में पोस्टमार्टम के लिए भेज दिया गया है।

## नोएडा की हवा ‘गंभीर’ श्रेणी में

नोएडा, 12 नवंबर (संवाददाता)।

नोएडा, ग्रेटर नोएडा और गाजियाबाद में प्रदूषण की स्थिति लगातार गंभीर बनी हुई है। बुधवार को नोएडा का वायु गुणवत्ता सूचकांक 400 के पार पहुंच गया, जिससे यह देश का दूसरा सबसे प्रदूषित शहर बन गया।

केंद्रीय प्रदूषण नियंत्रण बोर्ड (सीपीसीबी) के अनुसार, शाम चार बजे तक नोएडा में वायु गुणवत्ता 408, ग्रेटर नोएडा में 387 और गाजियाबाद में 362 दर्ज की गई। नवंबर की शुरुआत से ही इन क्षेत्रों में हवा की गुणवत्ता खराब श्रेणी में बनी हुई है, लेकिन इस मौसम में पहली बार वायु गुणवत्ता सूचकांक 400 से ऊपर गया है।

शहर में स्थापित निगरानी केंद्रों की रिपोर्ट के अनुसार, वायु गुणवत्ता ‘गंभीर’ श्रेणी में दर्ज की गई है।

## यीडा की ‘समूह आवासीय’ योजना फिर ठंडे बस्ते में

# महंगे दामों में उलझा सस्ते घरों का सपना

### दरें बढ़ाने से नहीं मिल रहे खरीदार

संपत्ति कारोबारियों का कहना है कि अंतरराष्ट्रीय हवाई अड्डे के पास ‘सस्ते घर’ के नाम पर यीडा ने दरें इतनी बढ़ा दी हैं कि खरीदार दूर-दूर तक नहीं मिल रहे। प्राधिकरण ने 52,500 रुपए प्रति वर्ग मीटर का आरक्षित मूल्य तय किया है, जिससे प्लैट की कीमत करीब एक करोड़ रुपए तक पहुंच जाएगी। इस दर पर नोएडा या ग्रेटर नोएडा जैसे विकसित क्षेत्रों में भी प्लैट बेचना कठिन है, तो यीडा क्षेत्र में खरीदार मिलना और भी मुश्किल है।

सेक्टर-17, 18 और 22डी में 16 ग्रुप हाउसिंग भूखंडों के लिए योजना निकाली थी। पहले आवेदन की अंतिम तिथि 28 अक्तूबर थी, जिसे पहले 4 नवंबर और फिर 18 नवंबर तक बढ़ाया गया। इससे पहले मई 2025 में भी प्राधिकरण ने 17 भूखंडों की योजना निकाली थी, जिसमें

केवल एक भूखंड का ही आबंटन हो पाया था। उल्लेखनीय है कि अप्रैल में ही यीडा ने भूखंडों की आबंटन दर 66 फीसद बढ़ाई थी। एक अधिकारी ने बताया कि आवेदन बहुत कम आए हैं, हालांकि कुछ भूखंडों के लिए उम्मीद जताई गई है। क्रेडाई-एनसीआर के पूर्व अध्यक्ष और

प्रतीक डीलर के एमडी प्रशांत तिवारी के अनुसार, किफायती आवास अब सिर्फ कागजों पर रह गए हैं। उनका कहना है कि जहां देश की आधी आबादी मुफ्त राशन पर निर्भर है, वहां नए शहर में 55 हजार रुपए प्रति मीटर की दर पर जमीन खरीदकर सस्ते प्लैट बनाना असंभव है। छह महीने पहले तक यही दर 32 हजार रुपए प्रति मीटर थी, जिसे अचानक 66 फीसद बढ़ा दिया गया। ग्रेटर नोएडा के संपत्ति कारोबारी सूरज गुप्ता का कहना है कि यीडा अब ‘संपत्ति कारोबारी’ की तरह व्यवहार कर रहा है। उनके मुताबिक, पुराने सस्ते एलआइजी प्लैट बिक नहीं रहे और नई योजना में जमीन इतनी महंगी कर दी गई है कि भवन निर्माताओं के लिए उस पर प्लैट बनाकर बेचना संभव नहीं रह गया।

नई दिल्ली, 12 नवंबर (भाषा)।

दिल्ली उच्च न्यायालय ने बुधवार को दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय से प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी की स्नातक की डिग्री के विवरण के खुलासे से संबंधित आदेश को चुनौती देने वाली अपील दायर करने में देरी के लिए माफी मांगने वाली याचिकाओं पर जवाब मांगा।

मुख्य न्यायाधीश देवेन्द्र कुमार उपाध्याय और न्यायमूर्ति तुषार राव गंडेला की पीठ ने विश्वविद्यालय को याचिकाओं पर अपनी आपत्ति दर्ज कराने के लिए तीन सप्ताह का समय दिया। पीठ को सूचित किया गया कि एकल न्यायाधीश के अगस्त के आदेश को चुनौती देने वाली अपील दायर करने में देरी हुई है। भारत के सालिसिटर जनरल तुषार मेहता प्रतिवादी (दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय) की ओर से पेश हुए।

पीठ ने कहा कि देरी के लिए माफी मांगने वाली याचिकाओं पर आपत्ति तीन सप्ताह के भीतर दायर की जा सकती है। अपीलकर्ताओं द्वारा उक्त आपत्ति का जवाब, यदि कोई हो, उसके बाद दो

सप्ताह के भीतर दायर किया जाए। अदालत ने मामले की अगली सुनवाई 16 जनवरी, 2026 को करना निर्धारित किया।

एकल न्यायाधीश के उस आदेश को चुनौती देते हुए चार अपीलों दायर की गई हैं, जिसमें प्रधानमंत्री मोदी की डिग्री का खुलासा करने के निर्देश देने वाले केंद्रीय सूचना आयोग (सीआइसी) के फैसले को रद्द कर दिया गया था। खंडपीठ सूचना का अधिकार कार्यकर्ता नीरज, आम आदमी पार्टी नेता संजय सिंह और अधिवक्ता मोहम्मद इरशाद द्वारा दायर अपीलों पर सुनवाई कर रही थी।

गत 25 अगस्त को, एकल न्यायाधीश ने सीआइसी के आदेश को यह कहते हुए रद्द कर दिया था कि चूंकि प्रधानमंत्री मोदी एक सार्वजनिक पद पर हैं, केवल इसलिए उनकी सभी निजी जानकारी सार्वजनिक नहीं की जा सकती। नीरज द्वारा आरटीआइ आवेदन के बाद, सीआइसी ने 21 दिसंबर, 2016 को 1978 में बीए परीक्षा उत्तीर्ण करने वाले सभी छात्रों के अभिलेखों के निरीक्षण की अनुमति दे दी थी।

## खबर कोना

### आइपीएल खिलाड़ी पर बलात्कार का आरोप

जनसत्ता संवाददाता  
नोएडा, 12 नवंबर।

प्रदेश की महिला क्रिकेटर ने शादी का झांसा देकर आइपीएल खिलाड़ी पर बलात्कार और मारपीट करने का आरोप लगाया है। पीड़िता ने नोएडा एक्सप्रेसवे थाना पुलिस में शिकायत दी है। पीड़िता का कहना है कि आरोपी ने नोएडा एक होटल में वारदात को अंजाम दिया। पीड़िता अपने साथ हुई वारदात की शिकायत लेकर बुधवार को लखनऊ मुख्यालय में पुलिस अधिकारियों से भी मिली। बता दें कि आइपीएल खिलाड़ी भी आठ नवंबर को बारबंकी कोतवाली में महिला क्रिकेटर के खिलाफ धमकी देने की धाराओं में मुकदमा दर्ज करा चुका है। पीड़िता हैदराबाद की रहने वाली हैं। वह यूपी की क्रिकेट खिलाड़ी हैं। पीड़िता नोएडा के एक पीजी में रहती है। उसका कहना है कि वह मई 2025 में सोशल मीडिया से आइपीएल खिलाड़ी के संपर्क में आई थी। आरोप है कि आइपीएल खिलाड़ी ने पहले उसके साथ दोस्ती की। फिर उसके साथ शादी करने का भरोसा दिया। पीड़िता का दावा है कि दोनों जून 2025 से प्रेम-संबंध में हैं।

### निगम उपचुनाव के लिए 53 उम्मीदवार मैदान में

जनसत्ता संवाददाता  
नई दिल्ली, 12 नवंबर।

दिल्ली नगर निगम (एमसीडी) उपचुनाव के लिए नामांकन पत्रों की जांच के बाद बुधवार को 26 महिलाओं समेत कुल 53 उम्मीदवार मैदान में बच गए हैं। निगम के 12 वार्ड के लिए 30 नवंबर को उपचुनाव होने हैं। उपचुनाव के लिए कुल 133 नामांकन दाखिल किए गए थे। नारायणा वार्ड से सबसे अधिक आठ उम्मीदवार मैदान में हैं। इनमें भारतीय जनता पार्टी (भाजपा), आम आदमी पार्टी (आप) और कांग्रेस के उम्मीदवार शामिल हैं, जबकि अन्य उम्मीदवार निर्दलीय हैं। भारतीय कम्युनिस्ट पार्टी ने विनोद नगर से अपना एकमात्र उम्मीदवार उतारा है, जबकि इनके अलावा पांच उम्मीदवार अन्य दलों के हैं। शालीमार बाग-बी वार्ड से पांच महिलाएं मैदान में हैं। ये वार्ड पहले रेखा गुप्ता के पास था और उनके विधायक चुने जाने तथा बाद में मुख्यमंत्री बनने के बाद यह रिक्त हो गया था। नाम वापस लेने की अंतिम तिथि 15 नवंबर है और मतदान 30 नवंबर को होगा, जबकि मतगणना तीन दिसंबर को की जाएगी।



## INFO EDGE (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office : Ground Floor, GF-12A, 94, Meghdoot Building, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC068021, Tel no. : 0120-3082000, Fax: 0120-3082095, Website : www.infoedge.in, Email: investors@naukri.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

| Amount in ₹ (Mn)                                                                                                                                 |                              |                                           |                                                                       |                              |                              |                          |                               |                                           |                                                                       |                              |                              |                          |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|
| Results on Standalone Basis                                                                                                                      |                              |                                           |                                                                       |                              |                              |                          | Results on Consolidated Basis |                                           |                                                                       |                              |                              |                          |
| Particulars                                                                                                                                      | 3 months ended<br>30/09/2025 | Preceding<br>3 months ended<br>30/06/2025 | Corresponding<br>3 months ended<br>in the previous<br>year 30/09/2024 | 6 months ended<br>30/09/2025 | 6 months ended<br>30/09/2024 | Year ended<br>31/03/2025 | 3 months ended<br>30/09/2025  | Preceding<br>3 months ended<br>30/06/2025 | Corresponding<br>3 months ended<br>in the previous<br>year 30/09/2024 | 6 months ended<br>30/09/2025 | 6 months ended<br>30/09/2024 | Year ended<br>31/03/2025 |
|                                                                                                                                                  | (Unaudited)                  | (Unaudited)                               | (Unaudited)                                                           | (Unaudited)                  | (Unaudited)                  | (Audited)                | (Unaudited)                   | (Unaudited)                               | (Unaudited)                                                           | (Unaudited)                  | (Unaudited)                  | (Audited)                |
| 1. Total Income from operations (net)                                                                                                            | 7,460.05                     | 7,363.75                                  | 6,560.97                                                              | 14,823.80                    | 12,950.01                    | 26,536.13                | 8,054.51                      | 7,908.62                                  | 7,008.24                                                              | 15,963.13                    | 13,775.30                    | 28,495.51                |
| 2. Net profit for the period/year (before tax, exceptional items)                                                                                | 3,495.23                     | 3,462.29                                  | 3,314.87                                                              | 6,957.52                     | 6,357.83                     | 12,871.04                | 4,036.64                      | 4,356.89                                  | 3,352.97                                                              | 8,393.53                     | 6,646.87                     | 17,976.42                |
| 3. Net profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional items)                                                                           | 55,496.35                    | 3,462.29                                  | 4,395.30                                                              | 58,958.64                    | 7,438.26                     | 13,435.11                | 4,287.75                      | 4,310.60                                  | 5,000.48                                                              | 8,598.35                     | 8,319.18                     | 19,446.19                |
| 4. Net Profit for the period/year after tax                                                                                                      | 47,204.97                    | 2,596.20                                  | 858.76                                                                | 49,801.17                    | 3,181.62                     | 7,734.20                 | 3,474.97                      | 3,428.56                                  | 847.34                                                                | 6,903.53                     | 3,435.92                     | 13,099.01                |
| 5. Total Comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit for the period/year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 108,376.33                   | 66,765.25                                 | 71,501.31                                                             | 175,141.58                   | 93,233.43                    | 25,023.03                | 60,699.59                     | 79,181.65                                 | 81,701.88                                                             | 139,881.24                   | 117,527.82                   | 52,252.02                |
| 6. Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                          | 1,296.84                     | 1,295.84                                  | 1,295.84                                                              | 1,296.84                     | 1,295.84                     | 1,295.84                 | 1,296.84                      | 1,295.84                                  | 1,295.84                                                              | 1,296.84                     | 1,295.84                     | 1,295.84                 |
| 7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year                                           |                              |                                           |                                                                       |                              |                              | 275,718.80               |                               |                                           |                                                                       |                              |                              | 347,736.28               |
| <b>Earnings per share (of ₹ 2 each) (Adjusted, not annualised)</b>                                                                               |                              |                                           |                                                                       |                              |                              |                          |                               |                                           |                                                                       |                              |                              |                          |
| a) Basic - Profit after tax (after exceptional items)                                                                                            | 72.96                        | 4.01                                      | 1.33                                                                  | 76.98                        | 4.93                         | 11.96                    | 4.89                          | 4.57                                      | 0.36                                                                  | 9.46                         | 3.97                         | 14.88                    |
| a) Basic - Profit after tax [before exceptional items (net of tax & Deferred tax)]                                                               | 4.08                         | 4.01                                      | 3.99                                                                  | 8.09                         | 7.59                         | 15.42                    | 4.50                          | 4.64                                      | 3.09                                                                  | 9.15                         | 6.66                         | 17.88                    |
| b) Diluted - Profit after tax (after exceptional items)                                                                                          | 72.77                        | 4.00                                      | 1.32                                                                  | 76.77                        | 4.90                         | 11.92                    | 4.88                          | 4.56                                      | 0.36                                                                  | 9.44                         | 3.95                         | 14.83                    |
| b) Diluted - Profit after tax [before exceptional items (net of tax & Deferred tax)]                                                             | 4.07                         | 4.00                                      | 3.98                                                                  | 8.07                         | 7.56                         | 15.37                    | 4.49                          | 4.63                                      | 3.08                                                                  | 9.12                         | 6.63                         | 17.82                    |

Note :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.infoedge.in).
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.



Place : Noida  
Date : November 12, 2025

For & on behalf of the board

Hitesh Oberoi  
Managing Director  
DIN : 01189953